## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3602/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-04-2021 in CRLA(ABA) No. 219/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at **Bombay at Nagpur)** 

FIROZ & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.59962/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.59961/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.59963/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT )

Date: 16-08-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.

> Mr. Shyam Mohta, Adv. Mr. Rohit Anil Rathi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.

Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List this matter alongwith SLP (Crl.) No.5861 of 2020 connected matters, if any, before and the appropriate Bench on 24.08.2021.

If any matter is not ready, it be listed along with office report.

Interim relief as granted in terms of order dated 07.05.2021 to continue, till then.

(NEETU SACHDEVA) COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**