## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6065/2021 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-08-2021 in CRLA(ABA) No. 422/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

UMESH S/O GIRDHARILALJI BARALIYA

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.99749/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.99751/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.99750/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT )

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 6121/2021 (II-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.100402/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.100401/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.100406/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date: 19-08-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddartha Dave, SR. Adv.

Mr. Rohit Anil Rathi, AOR

Ms. Jemtiben, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Mohtra, Adv.

Ms. Saumya Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Let no coercive step be taken against the petitioner(s) in the meantime, but the petitioner(s) shall co-operate in the investigation and with the investigating agency.

Tag along with SLP(Crl.) No. 3602/2021.

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS