## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6333/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-08-2021 in CRLA(ABA) No. 444/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Nagpur)

YUVRAJ

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.104919/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.104921/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

Date: 27-08-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

Petitioner is permitted to serve the standing counsel for the State, in addition.

Tag with SLP (Crl.) No. 3602 of 2021.

Let no coercive steps be taken against the petitioner in the meantime, but the petitioner(s) shall co-operate in the investigation and with the investigating agency.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)