vw.ecourtsındıa.com

ITEM NO.17 Court 1 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.6788/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-11-2020 in ABAST No. 2489/2020 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

NIPUL NAGDE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.112562/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.112565/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 6859/2021 (II-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.113818/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.113812/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 17-09-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sidharth Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mateen Shaikh, Adv.

Mr. Razzik Shaikh, Adv.

Mr. Shahid Nadeem, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Heard learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioners for some time.

2

The Registry is directed to list these matters on Tuesday, the 21st September, 2021.

(VISHAL ANAND) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN) COURT MASTER (NSH)