SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8288/2021 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-09-2021 in CRLA(ABA) No. 515/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At **Bombay At Nagpur)**

NANDKISHOR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.139760/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.139761/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 29-10-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyakam Sharma, Adv. Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice, returnable on 12.11.2021.

Dasti service is permitted.

The Respondent-State shall be served through the concerned Standing Counsel.

In the meanwhile, no coercive steps be taken against the petitioner for a period of three weeks or until further orders, whichever is earlier, subject to the condition that the petitioner shall not leave District Akola, Maharashtra and shall also report to the Officer in Charge of the concerned Police Station on every Monday at 10:30 AM.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) AR-CUM-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM) COURT MASTER (NSH)