ITEM NO.15+33 Court 9 (Video Conferencing) SECTION II-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4101/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-09-2019 in CRLWP No. 3607/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

ANAND RAMDHANI CHAURASIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(as per direction of Hon'ble Court SLP(Crl.) Nos. 9645, 9785, 9870 and 9875 of 2021 to be listed on 06.01.2022 )

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 9645/2021 (II-A)

( FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 162743/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 162744/2021

SLP(Crl) No. 9785/2021 (II-A)

IA No. 164501/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA NO. 164499/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED **JUDGMENT** 

IA No. 164498/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Crl) No. 9870/2021 (II-A)

IA No. 166022/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 166020/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED **JUDGMENT** 

IA No. 166021/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) SLP(Crl) No. 9875/2021 (II-A)

IA No. 166109/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 166107/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 166111/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3602/2021

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 15.1 I.E. SLP(Crl) No. 9645/2021 ETC.]

IA No. 59963/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 59962/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED **JUDGMENT** 

```
www.ecourtsindia.com
```

```
IA No. 59961/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
```

Date: 06-01-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

HOW BEE THE GOOTEDE THEREBORN BOOK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Anil Rathi, AOR Mr. Shyam Mohta, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Mateen Shaikh, Adv.

Mr. Shahid Nadeem, Adv.

Mr. Razzik Shaikh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.

Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Aabad Ponda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subhash Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) prays for and is granted two weeks time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List after two weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

Interim order granted earlier in SLP(Crl) No. 9645/2021, SLP(Crl) No. 9785/2021, SLP(Crl) No. 9870/2021, SLP(Crl) No. 9875/2021 & SLP(Crl.) No(s). 3602/2021 shall continue till the next date of hearing.

(ARJUN BISHT) (RENU KALIA) (ASHWANI THAKUR) (COURT MASTER (SH) (BRANCH OFFICER) AR-CUM-PS