ITEM NO.12

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL)..... Diary No(s).28256/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-03-2022 in CRLA(APL) No.706/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

ADIL KHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.146368/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.146369/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.146370/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 21-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rohit Anil Rathi, AOR

Mr. Shyam Mohta, Adv.

A. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

In the meanwhile and until further orders, operation and effect of the impugned order dated 28.03.2022 shall remain stayed and the arrangement as contemplated by the earlier interim order by the High Court as passed on 15.07.2019 (Annexure P-4) shall continue to remain in operation.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)