SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4101/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-09-2019 in CRLWP No. 3607/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND RAMDHANI CHAURASIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16-11-2022 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR (mentioned by)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following ORDER

Not to be deleted from the list on 24.11.2022.

(NIRMALA NEGI) **COURT MASTER (SH)**

(VIDYA NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR