SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 10304/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-03-2022 in CRLA(APL) No. 706/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Nagpur)

ADIL KHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 146369/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA NO. 146370/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 21-11-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohit Anil Rathi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Omkar Jayant Deshpande, Adv. Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv. Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent-State, the matter stands adjourned.

Be listed after two weeks, as prayed.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER