SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2610/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-03-2022 in ABA No. 3181/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

NAUSHAD IDRIS KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 40279/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 40281/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 22-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv. Ms. Kirti Dadheech, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

1 Tag with SLP (Crl) No 3602 of 2021.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR