ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4101/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-09-2019 in CRLWP No. 3607/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND RAMDHANI CHAURASIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([AS PER RP DATED 16.11.2022, 12/801, NOT TO BE DELETED FROM 24.11.2022]

IA No. 54583/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 54582/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 6121/2021 (II-A)

IA No. 100406/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 100402/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 100401/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Crl) No. 6601/2020 (II-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 132667/2020

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 132668/2020

IA No. 132668/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 132667/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Crl) No. 6333/2021 (II-A)

IA No. 104919/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 104921/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Crl) No. 6859/2021 (II-A)

IA No. 113818/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 113812/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Crl) No. 5861/2020 (II-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 119896/2020

www.ecourtsindia.com

```
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
```

IA No. 119902/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 119896/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Crl) No. 6254/2020 (II-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 126835/2020

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 126836/2020

IA No. 126836/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 126835/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Crl) No. 6304/2020 (II-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 127863/2020

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 127865/2020

IA No. 127865/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 127863/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Crl) No. 6580/2020 (II-A)

IA No. 132498/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 132496/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Crl) No. 6337/2020 (II-A)

IA No. 128519/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 128518/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Crl) No. 6403/2020 (II-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 129867/2020

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 129868/2020

IA No. 129868/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 129867/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Crl) No. 6440/2020 (II-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 130462/2020

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 130463/2020

IA No. 130463/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 130462/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Crl) No. 6365/2020 (II-A)

IA No. 129208/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

```
JUDGMENT
```

IA No. 129207/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Crl) No. 6488/2020 (II-A)

IA No. 131349/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 131348/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Crl) No. 6641/2020 (II-A)

IA No. 133091/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 133093/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Crl) No. 6674/2020 (II-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 133762/2020

IA No. 133762/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(Crl) No. 3602/2021 (II-A)

IA No. 59963/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 59962/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 59961/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Crl) No. 6065/2021 (II-A)

IA No. 99750/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 99749/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 99751/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Crl) No. 6788/2021 (II-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 112562/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 112565/2021

IA No. 112562/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 112565/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Crl) No. 8431/2021 (II-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 141810/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 141811/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 141815/2021

IA No. 141815/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 141811/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 141810/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

```
www.ecourtsindia.com
```

```
SLP(Crl) No. 9645/2021 (II-A)
```

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 162743/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 162744/2021

IA No. 162743/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 162744/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Crl) No. 9785/2021 (II-A)

IA No. 164501/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 164499/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 164498/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Crl) No. 9870/2021 (II-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 166020/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 166021/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 166022/2021

IA No. 166022/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 166020/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 166021/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Crl) No. 9875/2021 (II-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 166107/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 166109/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 166111/2021

IA No. 166109/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 166107/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 166111/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Crl) No. 1525/2022 (II-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 24235/2022

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 25169/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 25170/2022

IA No. 24235/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 25170/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 25169/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(Crl) No. 605/2022 (II-A)

IA No. 10747/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 10746/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 10745/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 24-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Parties

Mr. Syed Ahmed Saud, Adv. Mr. Daanish Ahmed Syed, Adv. Mr. Mohd. PARVEZ Dabas, Adv. Mr. Uzmi Jameel Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Aqib Baig, Adv. Mr. Mohd. Shahib, Adv. Mr. Mujeebuddin Khan, Adv. M/S. Shakil Ahmad Syed, AOR

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR Mr. Mateen Shaikh, Adv. Mr. Razzik Shaikh, Adv. Mr. Arshad Shaikh, Adv. Mr. Shahid Nadeem, Adv.

Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv. Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv. Ms. Kirti Dadheech, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Anil Rathi, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty of the arguing counsel, list the matter on 15.12.2022 by way of last opportunity since the matter is pending for the last two vears.

Interim Order dated 06.01.2022 shall continue till the next date of hearing.

(JATINDER KAUR) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (RENU BALA GAMBHIR) COURT MASTER (NSH)