SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 12611/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-11-2022 in CRLA(ABA) No. 811/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

SHEIKH MEHBOOB SHEIKH SADIQ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.199866/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.199865/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 05-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Anil Rathi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice to the respondent-State of Maharashtra.

Tag along with SLP(Crl)No. 605/2022.

In the meanwhile, no coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioner in similar terms as ordered in the connected petition (SLP (Crl) No. 605/2022) dated 14.02.2022 subject to the petitioner diligently participating in the investigation and co-operating with the Investigating agency.

(NISHA KHULBEY) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR