## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1221/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-01-2023 in CRABA No. 2620/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

PARVEZ ANSARI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 10 I.E. SLP(Crl) No. 4101/2020.] )

Date: 08-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aditi Tripathi, AOR Mr. Shrirang Varma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 10.2.2023 along with the SLP (Crl.) Dy. No.5262/2023 & SLP (Crl.) No.1766/2023, subject to curing of defects.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER