## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.3054/2023 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-01-2023 in CRABA No. 189/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

CHANDRAKANT JYOTIRAM KSHIRSAGAR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.47823/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.47824/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 3064/2023 (II-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.47943/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.47945/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.)

Date: 20-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yatin M. Jagtap, Adv. Mr. Sunil Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondent.

In the meantime, the petitioners shall not be arrested in connection with the offence subject to condition that the petitioners shall co-operate with the investigation.

Tag with SLP(Crl.) No. 1221/2023 and other connected matters.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR