## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 22226/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-01-2023 in CRABA No. 2379/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

VIKI ALIAS JAVED AZAM KHAN

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.111618/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.111619/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.111620/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 12-06-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH (VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Balasaheb Thorat, Adv. Mr. Nar Hari Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Delay condoned.
- 2. Issue notice.
- 3. Tag with SLP (Crl) No.605/2022.
- 4. In the meantime and until further orders, no coercive measures shall be taken against the petitioner provided he extends all cooperation in the investigation proceedings.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)