

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9400/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-07-2023 in ABA No. 913/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

NILESH HARAKCHAND LALWANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.150832/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.150833/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 14-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Sonawane, Adv.
Mr. Kailas Bajirao Autade, AOR
Mr. Sunil Kumar Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Dnyaneshwar N Telange, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable after four weeks..

Let notice be also served upon the standing counsel
for the State.

List alohg with SLP(Crl.) No. 7472 of 2023.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)