## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4101/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-09-2019 in CRLWP No. 3607/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ANAND RAMDHANI CHAURASIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 6674/2020 (II-A) (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 133762/2020)

Date: 17-08-2023 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

For Respondent(s) M/S. Shakil Ahmad Syed, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 26.09.2023 before the Bench comprising one of us (Mr.Justice A.S.Bopanna) and Hon'ble Mr.Justice Ahsanuddin Amanullah.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR