ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1924/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-01-2024 in ABA No. 3385/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

MANDAR RAJENDRA THOSAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.32625/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.32626/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 2006/2024 (II-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.34016/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.34018/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Crl) No. 1920/2024 (II-A) (IA No.32601/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.32602/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 19-02-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR
Mrs. Sangeeta S Pahune Patil, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. are allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Crl.) No.4101/2020.

In the meantime, the petitioners shall not be arrested

2

subject they co-operate to condition that shall with the investigation.

(SWETA BALODI) COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID) COURT MASTER (NSH)