

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.16

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 10009/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-07-2023 in ABA No. 2049/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

ANIL PRABHAKAR AMRUTKAR**PETITIONER(S)****VERSUS****THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA****RESPONDENT(S)**

(IA No. 161200/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 161199/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(Crl.) No. 9934/2023 (II-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 160414/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 160415/2023

IA No. 160415/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 160414/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 24-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kirti Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, learned counsel for the respondent-State of Maharashtra informs that a similar matter i.e. SLP (Crl.) No.4101 of 2020 is listed on 20.08.2024, if it so, the SLP (Crl.) No.10009/2023 and be listed along with SLP (Crl.) No.4101 of 2020.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)