## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8397/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-06-2023 in ABA No. 1113/2023 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

RAJENDRA JAMBU JAKATE

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s) (IA No. 131035/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 131036/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 131037/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 09-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Omkar Jayant Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR
Mrs. Pradnya S Adgaonkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv. Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv. Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv. Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv. Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Interim protection has already been granted to the petitioner which was subject to his co-operation.

Today, learned counsel appearing for the State of Maharashtra informed that the petitioner is co-operating in ongoing investigation.

Connect with SLP(Crl.) No. 4101 of 2020.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)