SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 13581/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-03-2024 in ABA No. 588/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

SHAIKH MOHAMMAD ISMAEL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.212178/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.212179/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.212181/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date: 25-11-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

Mrs. Sangeeta S Pahune Patil, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Tag with SLP (Crl.) D. No. 8224 of 2020.

Interim order dated 27.09.2024 (in the instant matter) shall continue till the next date of hearing.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS (RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER