SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4101/2020

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-09-2019 in CRLWP No. 3607/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND RAMDHANI CHAURASIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20-03-2025 This petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR(Mentioned by)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

This matter was mentioned by learned counsel for the respondents.

List the matter on 07.04.2025.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR